STEVENS & LEE

LAWYERS & CONSULTANTS

17 North Second Street
16th Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101
(717) 234-1090 Fax (717) 234-1099
www.stevenslee.com

Direct Dial: {717) 255-7365
Email: mag@stevenslee.com
Direct Fax: (610) 988-0852

April 14,2014

Vid ELECTRONIC FILING

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
P.O. Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

RE: Washington Gas Energy Services, Inc.
Amendment to Natural Gas Supplier License
Docket No. A-2010-2176410

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Please accept this letter as the request of Washington Gas Energy Services, Inc.
(“WGES”) to amend its Natural Gas Supplier (“NGS”) license to include the following Natural
(Gas Distribution Company (“NGDC”) service territories:

Peoples Natural Gas Company -Equitable Gas Division
Peoples Natural Gas Company - Peoples Division
National Fuel Gas Distribution Corp.

Philadelphia Gas Works

Enclosed are letters from each of the above-referenced NGDC’s confirming WGES’s
compliance with their bonding/credit requirements. WGES published notice of its original NGS
application in all of the required newspapers in Pennsylvania, as confirmed by the enclosed
proofs of publication.

Philadelphia * Reading e ValleyForge o LehighValley < Harrisburg e Lancaster s Scranton
Wilkes-Barre ¢ Princeton e CherryHill o NewYork s Wilmington

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
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Copies of this letter have been served in accordance with the attached certificate of
service. Thank you for your consideration of this request, and if you have any questions or need
any additional information, please feel free to contact me.

Best Regards,

STEVENS & LEE

3 C].’l .‘ ‘ﬂ'uo i

Enclosures
ce: Certificate of Service
Paul Diskin, Director, Bureau of Technical Utility Services

S1.1 1296940v1 106431.00003
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January 27, 2014

Washington Gas Energy Services
Attn: Melanie Santiago-Mosier
13865 Sunrise Valley Dr., Suite 200
Herndon, VA 20171

RE: Security Requirement for Washington Gas Energy Services:

Dear Melanie,

Pursuant to 66 Pa. C. S. § 2208 (c), an applicant for a natural gas supplier license
in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania must furnish security to each utility where the
supplier will do business to ensure the financial responsibility of such natural gas
supplier. To this end, National Fuel Gas Distribution Corporation (“National Fuel”) has
performed a credit review and analysis of Washington Gas Energy Services (“WGES”)
and has determined that WGES must post a security deposit in cash, or a form of security
acceptable to National Fuel, to operate as a supplier on National Fuel’s system.

WGES’s security requirement to serve Pennsylvania customers is dependent on
the type of transportation service utilized by WGES. There is no Natural Gas Supplier
(NGS) security requirement for customers that will be enrolled in National Fuel’s
Purchase of Receivable (POR) program. As such, WGES will not be required to post
security for customers enrolled in the POR program. A security deposit will be required
for transportation customers not enrolled in the POR program.

Should you have any questions concerning the above, please contact me at 716-
857-7599.

Nathan E. Barnes
Transportation Services Department

National Fuel Gas Distribution Corporation / 6363 Main Street/ Williamsville, NY 14221
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Januaty 3, 2014

Martin Cattoni

Gas Operations Manager
‘Washingtoni Gas Eneigy Services
13865 :Sunrise Valley Drive
Herndon: VA 20171

Deai M, Cattosi:

This letter serves-as notification that Waghin_gmr; Gas Energy Seivices has satisfied the
creditworthiness requirements set forth under Paragraphs 6 and. 7 of the Rules and.
Regulations of The Peoples Natural Gas Company Sapplier Tariff.

If you have any questions feel free to contact me at'412-208-6528.

Smcelely

,/)/]?fj/’qu é/(//’/ﬁf?//{

Lynda W. Petrichevich
Manager, Rates and Regulatory Affairs
Peoples Natural Gas Company LLC

!'ﬁAF_ﬁ'T‘{ T CUSFOMER COMRMITHENS 1’;1&3_5%"! CORMEHGTY
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R

l.ynda W, Peldchevich- ‘
Manager; Retes and Reguilatory Affairs

Peoples Service Company LLC
Phofie 412-208-6528; Fax: 412-208-8577
Email; [petrichevich@peoples-gas.com

March 10, 2014

Maitin Cattoni

Gas Operations Manager
Washington Gag Energy Services
13865 Suntise Valley Drive
Herndon, VA 20171

Dear Mr: Cattoni

This letter serves as notification that Washington Gas Energy Seivices has satisfied the
creditworthiness requirements set forth under Rule 11.2 of The Peoples Natural Gas
Company — Equitable Division Tariff:

If yon have any questions feel free to contact me at 412-208-6528,

Lynda W. Pétrichevich
Manager, Rates and Regulatory Affairs

Peoples Natural Gas Company LLE

CUSTOMER

SAFETY COMMITMENT

! FRUST i COMMUNITY




Philadelphia G&S WO rks Raymond M. Snyder - Vice President, Gas Management
800W. Montgemery Avenue, Philadeiphia, PA 19122

Telephone: {215) 684-6405 Fax: (215) 684-6602

November 26, 2013

Mr. Martin Cattoni

Gags Operations Manager
Washingtoh Gas Energy Services
13865 Sunrise Valley Drive
Hearrndon, VA 20171

Dear kdr. Catloni:

Philadelphia Gas works (PGW") is aware that Washington Gas Energy Services has filed an application with the
Pennaylvania Public Utility Commission o supply natural gas services fo the public in Pennsylvania and specifically
within the services terrifory of Philadelphia Gas Works.

As vou know, in making such-an application, Washington Gas Energy Services must furnish acceplable security to
aach utility where Washington Gas Energy Services will do business. As such, unde its tariff, Philadsiphia Gas
Works could require Washingion Gas Energy Services to provide a bond or other financial security instrument in an-
amount that Philadelphia Gas Works delesmines fo be appropriate.

However, since you are just beginning the process with the PAPUC and the Philadelphia Gas Works to
become a supplier, the Philadelphia Gas Works at this time will not require any type of bond or security.

If circumstances should change during the vetting of the application, Philadelphia Gas Works reserves
the right to require security from Alternative Utility Services, Inc, as it deems appropriate.

If you have any questions concerning the foregoing, please contact me at (215) 684-6405.

Raymond M. Snyde
Vice President
Gas Management

RMS:H



Proof of Publication in The Philadelphia Inquirer
Under Act. No 160, P.L. 877, July 9, 1976

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA

Anna Dickerson being duly sworn, deposes and says

that The Philadefphia Inquirer is a daily newspaper published
at Broad and Callowhill Streets, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania,
which was established in the year 1829, since which date said
daily newspaper has been regularly published and distributed

in said County, and that a copy of the printed notice of
publication is attached hereto exactly as the same was printed

and published in the regular editions and issues of
said daily newspaper on the following dates:

May.21, 2010

Affiant further deposes and says that she is an employee
of the publisher of said newspaper and has been authorized

* to verify the foregoing statement and that she is not interested
in the subject matter of the aforesaid notice of publication, and
that all allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place

and character of publication are true.

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 21% day of |

May, 2010,

My Cormmission Expires:

NOTARIAL SEAL

Mary Anne Logan, Notary Public
City of Philadelphis, Phila. County
My Commission Expires March 36, 2013
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No. ‘ Term,
Proof of Publication of Notice in Pittsburgh Post-Gazette
Under Act No 587, Approved May 16, 1929, PL 1784, as last amended by Act No 409 of September 29, 1951

Commonwezlth of Pennsylvania, County of Allegheny, ss __M, Goodwin , being duly sworn, deposes and says that the
Pittsburgh Pose-Gazette, a newspaper of generel circulation published in the City of Pittsburgh, County and Commonwealith aforesaid, was
established in 1993 by the merging of the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette and Sun-Telegraph and The Pitisburgh Press and the Pittsburgh Post.
(Garzette and Sun-Telegraph was established in 1960 and the Pittsburgh Posi-Gazette was established in 1927 by the merging of the
Pittsburgh Gazette established in 1786 and the Pittsburgh Post, established in 1842, since which date the said Pittsburgh Post-Gazette has
been regularly issued in said County and that a copy of said printed notice or publication is attached hereto exactly as the same was
printéd and published in the regular editions and issues of the said Pittsburgh Post-Gazette a
newspaper of general circulation on the following dates, viz: :

21 of May, 201{}
Affiant firther deposes that he/she is an agent for the PG Publishing Company, a corporation and publisher of the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette,
that, as such agent, affiant is duly authorized to verify the foregoing statement under oath, that affiant is not interested in the subject matter

of the afore said notice or publication, and that all allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place and character of publication are
trie.
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Total $921.90

Publisher's Receipt for Advertising Costs
PG PUBLISHING COMPANY, publisher of the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, a newspaper of general circulation,
hereby acknowledges receipt of the aforsaid advertising and pubhc&ﬁon costs and- certlﬁes that the same have
been fully paid.

Office . : PG Publishing Company, a Corporation, Pubiisher of
34 Boulevard of the Allies Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, a Newspaper of Ggneral Circulation
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222 . Q?
Phone 412-263-1338 A _ By RJASE

* I hereby cenify that the foregoing is the original Proof of Publication and receipt for the Advertising costs in the subr_]ect matter of
said notice,

Amnorney For



No. . Term, 12

PROOF OF PUBLICATION OF NOTICE IN THE WILLIAMSPORT
SUN.GAZETTE UNDER ACT NO. 587, APPROVED MAY 16, 1929

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF LYCOMING

Bernard A. Oravec

SS:

Publisher of the Sun-Gazette Company, publishers of the Williamsport, Sun-Gazette, succeasor

to the Williamsport Sun and the Gazette & Bulletin, both daily newspapers of general circulation, published at 252 West Fourth Street,
Williamsport, Pennsylvania, being duly sworn, depeses and says that the Williamsport Sun was esteblished in 21870 and the Cazette &
Bulletin was established in 1801, since which dates said successor, the Williamsport Sun-Gazette, has been regularly issued and pub-
lished in the County of Lycoming aforesaid, and that a copy of the printed notice is attached hereto‘exactly as the same was prmted and

published in the regular editions of said Willismsport Sun-Gazette on the following dates, viz:

J{e, 24 3570
74

Affiant further deposes that he is an officer daily authorized by the Sun-Gazette Company, publishar of the Williamsport San-Gazette,
to verify the foregoing statement under oath and also dedlares that affiant is not interested in the subject matter of the aforesaid notice
of publication, and thai all the allegations in the foregoing statement as to {ime, place and character of publication are true.
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il - The Patriof-News
ceburg, Now you know

Mechanicsburg, PA 17050
Inquiries - 717-255-8213

WASHINGTON GAS ENERGY SERVICES R EC E, VED

13865 SUNRISE VALLEY DRIVE SUITE 200
JUN 10 2010

VA 20171 PAPUBLIC Ui Ty COMMISSION

HERNDON
SECRETARY'S BUREAY

THE PATRIOT NEWS
THE SUNDAY PATRIOT NEWS

Proof of Publication
Under Act No. 587, Approved May 16, 1928
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of Dauphin} ss

Marianne Milier, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says:

That she is a Staff Accountant of The Patriot News Co., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, with its principal office and place of business at 812 to 818 Market Street, in the City of
Harrisburg, County of Dauphin, State of Pennsylvania, owner and publisher of The Patriot-News and The Sunday Patriot-News
. newspapers of general circulation, printed and published at 812 to 818 Market Street, in the City, County and State aforesaid; that

The Patriot-News and The Sunday Patriot-News were established March 4th, 1854, and September 18th, 1949, respectively, and

- all have been continuously putlished ever since; . o
That the printed nofice or publication which is securely attached hereto is exactly as printed and published in their regular
daily andfor Sunday/ Metro editions which appeared on the date{s) indicated below. That neither she nor said Company is

interested in the subject matter of said printed notice or advertising, and that ali of the allegations of this statement as to the time,

place and.character of publication are true; and
That she has personal knowledge of the facts aforesaid and is duly authorized and empowered to verify this statement on
behalf of The Palriot-News Co. aforesaid by virtue and pursuant to a resolution unanimously passed and adopted severally by the
"’;_TE;E_ (FENNSYLYANIA *7 ") *ectors of the said Company and subsequently duly recorded in the office for the Recording of Deeds
O TIcE VA SSION .::Jphin in Miscellaneous Book “M”, Volume 14, Page 317.
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OATH of PURLICATION
in
THE ERIE TIMES-NEWS

COMBINATION EDITICN

WASHINGTON GAS ENERGY SERVICES
13865 SUNRISE VALLEY DR STE 200
HERNDON vA 20171

1813073 PURLIC UTILITY COMMI

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA)
COUNTY OF ERIE ) 8&: )
Rosanne Cheeseman being duly sworn, deposes and
says that she is the Publisher of the Times
Publishing Company, which publishes: the
Erie Times—News, established October 2,2000, a
dajily newspaper of gengral circulation, successor, |
by consolidatien, of the Merning News, established|
January 1957, and ]
the Erie Daily Times, |
daily newspapers of general circulation and |
published at Brie, Erie County, Pennsylvania, and |
that .the notice of which the attached is a copy {
published, in the regular editions of said |
newspaper of the dates referred to below. |
Affiant further deposes that she is duly }
authorized by the TIMES PUBLISHING COMPANY, |
publisher of The Erie Times—News to verify the |
foregoing statement under cath, and affiant is not)
interested in the subject matter of the aforesaid |
notice or advertisement, and that all allegations |
in the forgoing statement as Lo time, place and !
character cf publication are true.
I
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established April 1888,

PUBLISHED ON: 053/21
TOTAL COST: 294.0¢ AD SPACE: 7.000 INCH
FILED ON: 0s3/21/1¢C

Sworn to and subscribed before me this

éZj day of_

NOTBRY :

2010 Affiant:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYL

NOTARIAL SEAL

Tan?j J. Brown, Notary Pubiic
Clty. of Etie, Ere County
My commissian expires April 14, 2014

VANIA

o e et o e i, i i e e g e e e e

RECEIVED

JUN 10 2610

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

SEGRETARY'S BUREAU

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTIYTY ~_ -
’ = COMMISSION NOTICE- ~ -
Application of Wathington Gas Epergy Services, Inc., |
For Approval Yo Offer, Reader, Femish Natural Gas
Supply Services As A Supplier'of Nateral Gas
Services, arketer, or Aggrogator Bngaged fus
The Bosiness Of Supplying Naroral Gas Supply ~ |
Services, To The Pubiic In The Convnonwealts OF
Penmsytenpia, Docket No, A-2010-2176410,

Omn April 30,2010, Washiogton Gas Epergy- . .
Services filed en application with the Pennsylvania”
Public Tility Commission (*PUC™) for a license to ¥,
supply sialural gas services as (1) & supplier of natoral _
g&s, (23 a broker/marketer engaged in the busipess'of ™
sup!;lying.namta] gas, and (3) an aggregator engaged in |
the business of providing natural gos supply services. .
‘Washington Gas Epergy Services, e proposss to
sell natural gas and related services threaghout alf of .
Pennsylvansa under thé provisions of the Natural Gas
Customer Choice and Competition Act. U
Toe PUE may consider this application withouta,
fhearing . Protests diracted to the tectmical or financial
fitness of Washington Gas Energy Services, Inc:,
may be filed within 15'days of the date of this notice :
with the Secretary of the PUC, P Box 3265,

Harrisbarg, PA 17105-3265 . You showld send copics of
any profest 10 Washingtor Gas Bnergy Services, |
Inc., attorney ot the address listed below. Piease
inclode the PUC’s “docket numbar” on zny s
comespandesee, which i A-2016-2176410: el
By and through Connsel: Telemac N. Chryssikos
“Washingion Gas Baefgy Services, inc,
101 Constitstion Avenue, NW, Room 319
‘Washingtor, DC 20080 -
Phonc: 202-624-6116
Fax: 202-624-6040

+
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“The Scranton Times  {Under act P.L, 877 No 160, July 9, 1976)‘

Commonwegith of Pennsylvanta, County of Lackawanna.

WASHINGTON GAS ENERGY SERVICES
LEAH GIBBONS _
SUITE 208 13863 SUNRISE VALLEY DRIVE
FERNDCON VA 20171

Asccount # 526403
Order # 80377654
Ad Price: 242,51

Ging Krusi*unskx

Being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that she is Billing clerk

for The Scranton Tiries, owner and publisher of The Scranton Times, 2 newspaper
of general-circulation, established in 1870, published in thecity of Scranton,
cormty and state aforessid, and that the printed notice or pubhcanon hereto
attached is exactly as printed in the regular editions of the said newspaper

gn the follewing dates:

09112010

Affiant further deposes and sdys that neither the affiant nor The Scranton Times
is interested in the subjec't matier of the aforesaid notice or advertisement.

and thet a1} allegations in the foregoing statement as time, place and
character o publication are trie Ap i .. 1804 s AL A b A

Sworn and subscribed to before me
this 17th day of Seprember4.D., 2010

(Notary Public)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVARIA
Netutinl Seal
Sfarain Ventuti, Notary Public
City of Scrantor, Lackawaring County
i My Commiission Bxplres Feb, 12, 2014
Membey, Pannsyivanla Assacizton of Notaries

Phone. 202814 8716
Pter T



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 14th day of April, 2014 copies of the foregoing letter have been

served upon the persons listed below via First Class U.S. Mail in accordance with the

requirements of 52 Pa. Code Sections 1.54 and 1.55.

Tanya McCloskey, Esq.
Office of Consumer Advocate
555 Walnut Street

Forum Place, 5th Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1921

John Evans

Office of Small Business Advocate
Commerce Building, Suite 1102
300 North Second Street
Harrisburg, PA 17101

Office of Attorney General
Bureau of Consumer Protection
Strawberry Square, 14th Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17120

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Revenue

Bureau of Compliance
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946

National Fuel Gas Distribution Corp.

David D. Wolford
6363 Main Street
Williamsville, NY 14221

Peoples Natural Gas Company LLC
Peoples Division

Lvnda Petrichevich -

375 North Shore Drive, Suite 600
Pittsburgh, PA 15212

Philadelphia Gas Works

Douglas Moser
800 West Montgomery Avenue
Philadelphia, PA 19122

Peoples Natural Gas Company LLC
Equitable Division

Lynda Petrichevich

375 North Shore Drive, Suite 600
Pittsburgh, PA 15212

DATE: April 14,2014
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“Michael A. Gruin, Esq.




